PUBLISH: Monday, January 21, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 23, 2019.

Certified to before me this January 21, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/20/2018 to 1/9/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/23/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Axis Forensic Toxicology

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Coroners Association
Maumee River Basin Commission
Monroe Water Department

Paul Reidenbach Equipment
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid

Central Indiana Hardware
Intoximeters, Inc

Town Of Geneva

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Nussbaum Transmission Ser

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Best-One of Monroe

Matthew Bender

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Adams County Sheriff's Department
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service

K & K Insurance Group, Inc.
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Schneider Corporation

Chad Kukelhan

Indiana Clerk's Association
Decatur Ace Hardware

Cates and Associates Inc

Anna Steiner

Robert W Reef

Attenti US Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
210.00
11.00
15.10
44.07
2,333.33
493.11
29,625.00
155.73
32.00
48.70
450.00
11,272.00
483.95
4.00
356.85
200.00
600.00
29.85
352.20
506.50
480.00
369.84
238.98
278.38
30.00
200.00
79.00
784.41
515.61
2,956.03
1,441.75
275.00
152.00
85.03
525.00
750.00
978.90
29.46
6,363.15
3,550.00
142.72
450.00
963.28
600.00
50.00
100.00
12,044.05

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Appraisal Research Corporation

Baker And Sons Plumbing &

Berne Police Department

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert

Chet's Pest Control

Complete Printing Service

Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Police Department

Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

Indiana State Police

Monroe Trophy

Park Center

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Summit Radiology, PC

Treasurer of Adams County

West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc

Indiana Recorders Association

Buchan Logging, Inc.

Adams County Clerk

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD

ERS Wireless Communications

Parson Mortuary

Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Bi-County Services, Inc

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Schwartz Steel LLC

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Central Customer Charges

Adams County Community Corrections
Indigital Telecom
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Amount

31,982.25
12,088.94
1,914.50
68.00
15,230.62
30.00
330.00
27,444.00
160.00
4,754.45
4.00
79.00
87.50
167.00
975.00
163.92
6.83
18,130.86
98.91
3,480.26
201.30
52.00
2,200.00
950.00
75.00
7,700.00
518.79
1,597.50
25.00
420.00
22,299.58
108.70
900.00
1,704.23
500.00
8,330.38
49.61
3,276.00
748.88
18.46
381.10
842.72
100.00
162.60
50.00
338.49
39.00
4313.82

1/22/2019



Priority Engineering, LLC

Frontier

John Deere Financial

Jerry Gallmeyer

R.B.'s Body Shop Inc

ICAA

Wycom

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Douglas Hartman

Leonard Corral Jr.

Indiana Association of Building Official
CivicPlus

Liter Concrete, Inc

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Knowink LLC

Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Praxair Distribution Inc

SHI International Corp

Ferguson Waterworks #1934

Jon Stevens

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Wesley Haight

Jack Feeds

Superion, LLC

Helmer Scientific

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
New Pig

Action Equipment Sales Co Inc

Marcile King

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,041.07
147.37
123.87
500.00
544.76

1,050.00
524.25
130.54

4,722.76
150.00
588.00

50.00
146.71
24,650.00
94.66
1,351.38
18,383.32
360.00

2,917.20

1,770.62
111.32

65.49

3,614.72
504.00
159.28
178.27
156.00

52.98
83,990.24
1,425.00
74.72
496.07
47.48
500.00

Allstar Communications
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC

Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Perry ProTech

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Allen County Police Department
Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Osburn Associates, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Diamond Mowers Inc

Treasurer, IPWDA

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Auto & Tool Supply LLC
Richard Rhoades

Indiana River Rescue School
Passive Security Solutions LLC
City of Decatur Utilities
Strongwise Security

Aaron Selking

Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC
Wired Communications LLC
Innovative Integration, Inc
Brechbuhler Scales Inc

Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet
William Carpenter

Grand Total
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4,497.12
2,694.50
191.08
232.75
7,262.18
4,603.23
147.61
144.39
293.29
200.00
11,500.00
3,284.90
1,508.23
2,004.46
1,061.12
60.00
9,650.13
63.87
119.00
291.85
251.00
100.00
3,900.00
2,881.25
3,629.95
2,700.00
50.00
2,090.00
15,640.30
166,936.98
260.88
167.46
500.00

658,694.79

1/22/2019



