

PUBLISH: Monday, January 21, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 23, 2019.

Certified to before me this January 21, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/20/2018 to 1/9/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/23/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,982.25
Axis Forensic Toxicology	210.00	Appraisal Research Corporation	12,088.94
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	11.00	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,914.50
Berne Ready Mix	15.10	Berne Police Department	68.00
Berne Witness	44.07	Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	15,230.62
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	493.11	Complete Printing Service	330.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	29,625.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	27,444.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	155.73	Decatur Police Department	160.00
Geneva Police Department	32.00	Gordon Food Service	4,754.45
Grimm's Auto	48.70	I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00
Indiana State Coroners Association	450.00	Indiana State Police	79.00
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Monroe Trophy	87.50
Monroe Water Department	483.95	Park Center	167.00
Paul Reidenbach Equipment	4.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	975.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	356.85	Quill Corporation	163.92
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Summit Radiology, PC	6.83
Town Of Monroe	600.00	Treasurer of Adams County	18,130.86
Tri-State First Aid	29.85	West Payment Center	98.91
Central Indiana Hardware	352.20	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	3,480.26
Intoximeters, Inc	506.50	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	201.30
Town Of Geneva	480.00	Jay County REMC	52.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	369.84	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	2,200.00
Waste Management	238.98	Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	950.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	278.38	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00
B & K Hydraulics LLC	30.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	7,700.00
Nussbaum Transmission Ser	200.00	Indiana Recordors Association	518.79
Bob's Locksmith Shop	79.00	Buchan Logging, Inc.	1,597.50
Best-One of Monroe	784.41	Adams County Clerk	25.00
Matthew Bender	515.61	Indiana County Treasurers' Association	420.00
Detroit Salt Company LLC	2,956.03	Harvest Land Co-op	22,299.58
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	1,441.75	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	108.70
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	275.00	David Lombard, PHD	900.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	152.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	85.03	Parson Mortuary	500.00
K & K Insurance Group, Inc.	525.00	Troyer's Market LLC	8,330.38
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	750.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	49.61
McKesson Medical - Surgical	978.90	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	748.88
Stationair's Express	6,363.15	Schwartz Steel LLC	18.46
Schneider Corporation	3,550.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	381.10
Chad Kukelhan	142.72	FlexPAC	842.72
Indiana Clerk's Association	450.00	Paul W Ruple	100.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	963.28	O'Reilly Auto Parts	162.60
Cates and Associates Inc	600.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	338.49
Robert W Reef	100.00	Adams County Community Corrections	39.00
Attenti US Inc	12,044.05	Indigital Telecom	4,313.82

Priority Engineering, LLC	1,041.07	Allstar Communications	4,497.12
Frontier	147.37	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	2,694.50
John Deere Financial	123.87	Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer	191.08
Jerry Gallmeyer	500.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	232.75
R.B.'s Body Shop Inc	544.76	Perry ProTech	7,262.18
ICAA	1,050.00	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	4,603.23
Wycom	524.25	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	147.61
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	130.54	Llama Corporation	144.39
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	4,722.76	Jessica Nix	293.29
Douglas Hartman	150.00	Allen County Police Department	200.00
Leonard Corral Jr.	588.00	Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	11,500.00
Indiana Association of Building Official	50.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	3,284.90
CivicPlus	146.71	Osburn Associates, Inc.	1,508.23
Liter Concrete, Inc	24,650.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,004.46
Staples Business Advantage	94.66	Diamond Mowers Inc	1,061.12
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,351.38	Treasurer, IPWDA	60.00
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	18,383.32	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	9,650.13
Knowink LLC	360.00	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	63.87
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	2,917.20	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,770.62	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	291.85
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	111.32	Auto & Tool Supply LLC	251.00
Praxair Distribution Inc	65.49	Richard Rhoades	100.00
SHI International Corp	3,614.72	Indiana River Rescue School	3,900.00
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	504.00	Passive Security Solutions LLC	2,881.25
Jon Stevens	159.28	City of Decatur Utilities	3,629.95
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	178.27	Strongwise Security	2,700.00
Wesley Haight	156.00	Aaron Selking	50.00
Jack Feeds	52.98	Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC	2,090.00
Superion, LLC	83,990.24	Wired Communications LLC	15,640.30
Helmer Scientific	1,425.00	Innovative Integration, Inc	166,936.98
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	74.72	Brechbuhler Scales Inc	260.88
New Pig	496.07	Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet	167.46
Action Equipment Sales Co Inc	47.48	William Carpenter	500.00
Marcile King	500.00		
		Grand Total	<u>658,694.79</u>